CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

[INAAC Accredited]

NYAYA NAGAR, MITHAPUR, PATNA - 800 001
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

CENTRE FOR POST GRADUATE LEGAL STUDIES

Master of Laws (LL.M.) Course 274 Semester

January 2024 to June 2024
SL No. DATE DAY OCCASION
1. 02.01.2024 Tuesday Commencement of Classes of 20d Semester
2. 15.01.2024 Monday Makar Sankranti - Holiday
3. 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day - Holiday
4. 03.02.2024 Saturday Last day for submitting Rough Draft of Project
5. 14.02.2024 | Wednesday Vasant Panchmi - Holiday
6. 17.02.2024 Saturday * Last day for submitting Final Draft of Project
7. 06.03.2024 | Wednesday Commencement of Project Presentations
8. 08.03.2024 Friday Mahashivratri - Holiday
9. 16.03.2024 Saturday Parents-Teacher Meeting (Online)
10. | 22.03.2024 Friday Bihar Diwas
26.03.2024 Tuesday
11. to to Holidays for Holi
27.03.2024 | Wednesday
12. | 29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday - Holiday
13. 111.04.2024 | Thursday Eid-ul-Fitre - Holiday (Subject to appearance of Moon)
14. | 14.04.2024 Sunday Dr. B. R. Ambedkar - Holiday
16. |17.04.2024 | Wednesday Sri Ram Navami - Holiday
24.04.2024 | Wednesday
17. to to Commencement of End Semester Examinations
30.04.2024 Tuesday

b




Sl. No. DATE DAY OCCASION

18. 06.05.2024 Monday Viva Voce of Dissertation
19. 23.05.2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima - Holiday
20. | 01.06.2024 Saturday Declaration of Results
03.06.2024 Monday
21. to to Vacation for Faculty Members
30.06.2024 Sunday
22, 17.06.2024 Monday Eid-ul-Zuha - Holiday (Subject to appearance of Moon)

Second and fourth Saturday of the month of March and April, 2024 will be working day.
Students and Faculty members should adhere to the above schedule.
Students attending less than 75% of classes in a particular paper/ subject shall be detained and shall

not be allowed to appear in the examination in that particular paper/ subject. Such student shall take
re-admission in the subsequent academic year to fulfill the attendance requirement. Remedial classes
will not be conducted.

Students who do not clear all the dues shall not be allowed to appear for the examinations.

No internship will be allowed to any Student during the Academic period 02.01.2024 to
30.04.2024.

Question Papers will be set from the entire syllabus of the whole Semester of the concerned papers
at the End Semester Examinations.

* Students shall adhere to the dates specified for the project submission and presentation. Failure to
do so shall entail deduction of 0.25 marks from Project marks for each day of delay from the due date
of final submission.

No Student Event would be started on the Friday morning. All Student Events will start on the
Friday afternoon.

Classes will not be suspended for any Student Event. If at all classes are to be suspended, prior
approval of the Vice Chancellor is to be taken and a Holiday is to be converted into a Working
Day.

# Academic Calendar is subject to the directions issued by the Government/ Vice Chancellor from
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